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SETTING UP FOOD MUSEUMS

3272. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHTR:

Will the Minister of GONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND pUBLtC DIsrRlBUTloN Bq'+i-mT qrqt, uru otr vrffi+ ft-d-qr {* be pleased to state!
(a) the number of food museums in lndia;

(b) whether the Government is considering any proposats to set up more food museums across the country; and

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MTNISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND

coNsuMER AFFATRS, FOOD & pUBLtc DTSTR|BUTION
(sADHVt NTRANJAN JYOTT)

(b) & (c): No, Sir.

(c) if so, the details thereof?

(a): Food Gorporation of tndia (FGI) has set up one food museum at Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu,

